AME	NOMENT OF SOLICITATION	/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	1 12
FOUR (4)		DEC 2 1 1990	IRM-89-144 dt	d 12/3/90
6. ISSUED BY CODE			7. ADMINISTERED BY	(If other than I tem b) CODE
Divis	Nuclear Regulatory Commission of Contracts & Properington, D.C. 20555	ission erty Management		
E NIGHT OF	NO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,	street, county, State and 2	(If Code)	() SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PRIME:	U.S. Small Business Ad Baltimore District Off The Equitable Bldg., T 10 North Calvert Stree Baltimore, Md. 21202	ministration ice hird Floor		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. SB-3-89-1-2073 X NRC-33-89-144
SUB:	Statistica, Inc. 6301 Trotter Rd., Clar	ksville, Md. 21	1029	108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE	And the second s	FACILITY CODE		6/5/89
****	11 THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO		
IN REJECTI letter, Drovid 12. ACCOUN N/A	13 THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES T CONDERNOUNTER TO WITH APP IT MODIFIES T CONDERNOUNTER TO PURSU.	e to the solicitation and the life contract of MOD! HE CONTRACT ORDINATE TO IS MODIFIED TO REM 14, PURSUANT TO THE	FICATIONS OF CONER NO. AS DESCRIB	FORTH IN ITEM IS ARE MADE IN THE CON- RATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 43.103(b).
0.014	it is thereity type of modification and ou	(hority)		
	ual agreement of the par			
14 DESCRIP	ANT CONTRACTOR X IS NOT. C.	is required to sign this ON (Organized by UCF see	s document and return	2 copies to the issuing office. dicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Harve	ey Post ctor of Finance and	Contracts	Sharon B	
11	muy Jost	12/21/90	Sharo	STANDAND FORM 30 M

9101080346 901221 PDR CDNTR NRC-33-89-144 PDR

NRC-33-89-144 SB-3-89-1-2073 Modification No. 4 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modifications is to revise the G&A and overhead rates in Section G.1. Accordingly, the contract contract is hereby modified as follows:

Under Section G.1, Indirect Cost Rates (JUNE 1988), paragraph a. is deleted in its entirety and the following paragraph is substituted in lieu thereof:

"a. Pending the establishment of final indirect rates which shall be negotiated based on audit of actual costs, the contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable indirect costs as follows:

Overhead (Government Site): Overhead (Contractor Site): Fringe Benefits: G&A: .98% Government-Site Direct Labor 29.48% Contractor Site Direct Labor 31.24% Total Labor 15.33% Total Costs Input less FDA Job #4201 Subcontract Costs"

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract, including the contract ceiling amount of \$696,909.00, remain unchanged.